PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR DRAKE L KOCH	08/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. DAVID R. PORTER
Street Address:	2018 NORTH SWIFT AVE
City:	NORTH KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29539192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-897-6738

Email: kennethiles@kc.rr.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH W. ILES

Address Line 1: 9903 WEST 129TH STREET

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66213-3222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PORTER-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH W. ILES PTO REG 30395
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneh W. Iles/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=8ASSISGNMENT#page1.tif source=8ASSISGNMENT#page2.tif source=8ASSISGNMENT#page3.tif source=8ASSISGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 503475604 REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0874

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37CFR 1.63) WITH ADS

Declaration and Assignment SubmittedWith Initial Filing ☐ Declaration and
Assignment
Submitted After Initial

Filing (surcharge

Attorney Docket Number: Porter, Des First Named Inventor: David R. Porter

COMPLETE IF KNOWN

Application Number: Unassigned

Filing Date

: concurrently herewith

Art Unit

: not assigned

Examiner Name

: not assigned

Title of Invention	:	BICYCLE SEAT	

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
 ☑ The attached application, OR ☐ United States Application Number or PCT International application number Filed on 	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office

□ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants to the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other Intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h) (3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT – Utility or Design Patent Application

Direct all	
correspondence to:	×

The address associated with Customer Number:

88019

WARNING:

Petitioner /applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security number, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization from PTO-20398 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publically available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act System COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID R. PORTER, having an address at 2018 Swift Avenue North Kansas City, Missouri 64116-3478, and DRAKE L. KOCH, having an address at 3309 Genessee Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64111-3758, both citizens of the United States, are the owners of undivided equal interests forming the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following invention and utility patent application:

PATENT APPLICATION FILE CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH TITLE: BICYCLE SEAT, comprising an inflatable bladder mounted on a frame

Page 2 of 4

AND WHEREAS, DAVID R. PORTER is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and utility patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DRAKE L. KOCH by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said DAVID R. PORTER, his successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and any and all patent applications, including all design patent applications, utility patent applications, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, refiles, and extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or disclosed and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by DAVID R. PORTER as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by DRAKE L. KOCH or DAVID R. PORTER if this sale and assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands, and right of recovery that DRAKE L. KOCH, or DAVID R. PORTER has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name or Surname				
David R. Porter				
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Signature Date (Optional)			
8/27/2015				
Residence: City	State	Country		
Kansas City	MO	U.S.A.		
Mailing Address				
2018 North Swift Ave				
City	State	Zip	Country	
North Kansas City MO 64116-3478 U.S.A.				
△ Additional inventors are being named on the <u>1</u> Supplemental Sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto				

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA/08, 09) Page 4 of 4

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name or Surname				
Drake L. Koch				
Inventor's Signature		Date (Optional)		
(lun		8-27-15		
Residence: City	State	Country		
Kansas City	MO	U.S.A.		
Mailing Address				
3309 Genessee Street				
City	State	Zip	Country	
Kansas City	MO	64111-3758	U.S.A.	